Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Christopher P. Weil; W. Allen Rogers	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Velocys, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4-19-2005; 4-21-2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: 7950 Corporate Blvd. City: Plain City State: Ohio Country: USA Zip;43064
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?
Name:Patent ADministrator	
Internal Address: Battelle Memorial Institute	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 505 King Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip:43201-2693	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9877
Phone Number: 614-424-5612 Fax Number: 614-424-3864 Email Address: 7	Expiration Date 12/06 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Wm/3 / Cubud Signature Signature William B. Richards Name of Person Signing	01-24-2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Atexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

JAN-24-2006 11:41 BATTELLE 614 424 3864

Battelle

The Business of Innovation

Intellectual Property Legal Department 505 King Avenue Columbus, OH 43201 Date: January 24, 2006

P.01

Fax

To: Assignment Division

Fax No: 571-273-0140

Phone No:

Company: USPTO

From: Judy Readman

Fax No: 614-424-3864

Phone No: 614-424-5329

Total Pages: 8 (Including Lead Sheet)

Comments:

RE: Application Number: 11/077,849

Filed: 03-11-2005

Inventor: Benecke et al. Docket No.: 03-041

Please correct the spelling of an inventor name. Christopher P. Well should be corrected to Christopher P. Weil. The name was misspelled on the original recordation cover sheet.

Please find the following documents:

Fax cover sheet
Transmittal sheet
New recordation cover sheet
Copy of previously submitted recordation cover sheet
Copy of Notice of Recordation
Fee transmittal (in duplicate)
PTO-2038

Thank you.
Judy Readman
Battelle Memorial Institute
IP Legal Department
614-424-5329
readmanj@battelle.org

RECORDED: 01/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 017209 FRAME: 0864